

## The Illinois Judges Foundation

Presents:

## **Judges Joke**

While Lawyers may rock, Judges often joke, at least to further the efforts of the Illinois Judges Foundation.

A 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation that facilitates benevolent and educational efforts, including those of the Illinois Judges Association.

Thursday, February 20, 2025
Doors open at 5:30 p.m. The show starts at 6:00 p.m.

At Bottom Lounge in Chicago's West Loop 1375 West Lake Street, Chicago, Illinois 60607

IJF's continued adventure into the stand-up comedy worl, features up to five current or retired Judges, in an extravaganza designed for <u>laughter!</u>

## **Interested in performing?**

<u>Requirements</u>: Sitting or retired Judges willing to perform a five-minute comedy monologue. <u>Contact</u>: Michael Bender via email at <u>MBender@CaesarBenderLaw.com</u> by February 7, 2025.

<u>Those interested in sponsoring</u> may do so at ijafoundation.org or by contacting Michael Bender at <u>MBender@CaesarBenderLaw.com</u>. Sponsors will be recognized at the event.

A limited number of sponsorship options will remain available until February 13, 2025:

**Gold Level**: \$1,000 (includes admission for two people and recognition at the event); **Silver Level**: \$500 (includes admission for one person and recognition at the event).

<u>People interested in attending</u> should RSVP by February 17, 2025 through Bottom Lounge at the following link <a href="https://www.ticketweb.com/event/judges-joke-bottom-lounge-tickets/14146253?pl=bl">https://www.ticketweb.com/event/judges-joke-bottom-lounge-tickets/14146253?pl=bl</a> The ticket price is \$100 per person, which includes the show, food, and two drink tickets.

**Sponsors (in formation):** Illinois Judges Foundation / Caesar & Bender, LLP / Arami Law, Inc.